
 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO 
 
 
UNITED STATES, and   ) 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel. STATE ) 
ENGINEER, ) 

) 
Plaintiffs, ) No. 01cv00072 BB-WDS 

and ) 
) ZUNI RIVER BASIN 

ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE, NAVAJO NATION,  ) ADJUDICATION 
) 

Plaintiffs-in-Intervention, ) 
vs. ) 

) 
A & R PRODUCTIONS, et al. ) 

) 
Defendants. ) 

__________________________________________ ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS  
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE as of April 11, 2008, the law firm of Sheehan, Sheehan & 

Stelzner, P.A., counsel for Defendant Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of Gallup, will be 

moving its office to a new location.  The new physical address will be as follows: 

Physical Address: 
Sheehan, Sheehan & Stelzner, P.A. 

40 First Plaza, N.W., Suite 740 
Albuquerque, New Mexico  87102 

 
 The current mailing address, telephone and facsimile number will remain the same.   

Mailing Address: 
Sheehan, Sheehan & Stelzner, P.A. 

Post Office Box 271 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Phone: (505) 247-0411 
Facsimile: (505) 842-8890 
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      Respectfully submitted, 

      SHEEHAN, SHEEHAN & STELZNER, P.A. 
      Attorneys for Defendant Roman Catholic Church of  
      the Diocese of Gallup 

 707 Broadway, N.E., Suite 300  
 Post Office Box 271  
 Albuquerque, New Mexico  87103  
 (505) 247-0411 
 
 Electronically Filed 

      
 BY:   /s/ Susan C. Kery    
  SUSAN C. KERY 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 8th day of April, 2008, I filed the foregoing 
electronically through the CM/ECF system, which caused the following parties or counsel to be 
served by electronic means, as more fully reflected on the Notice of Electronic Filing: 
 
•  Lisa Baeza 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Luis Mario Baeza 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Edward C. Bagley  
edward.bagley@state.nm.us 
•  Bidtah Becker  
bidtahnbecker@navajo.org 
•  Bruce Boynton, III 
boynton@7cities.net 
•  Bradley S. Bridgewater  
bradley.s.bridgewater@usdoj.gov 
•  Christina J. Bruff  
cjb@lrpa-usa.com 
•  Claude R. Burgin 
lcburgin@wans.net 
•  Lu Anne L. Burgin 
lcburgin@wans.net 
•  Kenneth J. Cassutt  
kencass@chflaw.com 
•  Clawson Farm & Ranch LLC 
rgclaw@yahoo.com 
•  William J. Cooksey  
wcooksey@dcbf.net 

•  Jeffrey A. Dahl  
jad@keleher-law.com 
•  Carlett Daniels 
danckd@yahoo.com 
•  Kelsey Daniels 
danckd@yahoo.com 
•  Kristeen Davis  
strip@wildblue.net 
•  Pamela Davis 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Paul Davis  
strip@wildblue.net 
•  Sandra S. Drullinger 
pdsd@cell1net.net 
•  Charles T. DuMars  
ctd@lrpa-usa.com 
•  Edward J. Bawolek & Susan J. Bawolek 
Trust  
bawolek@cox.net 
•  Vickie L. Gabin  
vlgabin@nm.net 
•  David W. Gehlert  
david.gehlert@usdoj.gov 
•  James E. Haas  
jeh@lchlaw.com 
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•  Stephen G. Hughes  
shughes@slo.state.nm.us 
•  Jaralosa Cattle Company, LLC  
danreeb@reebgroup.com 
•  Robert A. Johnson  
rjohnson@jn-law.com 
•  Lucy Kluckhohn Jones  
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Barbara Mallery  
strip@wildblue.net 
•  Jane Marx  
janemarx@earthlink.net 
•  Sage G. Merrill  
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Stephen R. Nelson  
snelson@jn-law.com 
•  James M. Noble 
jnoble@rcalaw.com  
•  ORC, LLC  
danreeb@reebgroup.com 
•  Stanley M. Pollack  
spollack@navajo.org 
•  JoAnn V. Davis Residual Trust 
stripp@wildblue.net 

•  Anita Davis Schafer  
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Robert John Schafer 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Patricia M. Schulte 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Arianne Singer  
Arianne.Singer@state.nm.us 
•  Tanya L. Scott  
tls@lrpa-usa.com 
•  Peter B. Shoenfeld  
petershoenfeld@qwest.net 
•  William G. Stripp  
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Paul Davis Survivor's Trust  
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  John L. Sullivan 
jsullivan@slo.state.nm.us 
•  Eddie Torres 
stripp@wildblue.net 
•  Tina Torres 
stripp@wildblue.net 
 
 

 
 
AND I FURTHER CERTIFY that on such date I served the foregoing on the following non- 
CM/ECF Participants in the manner indicated: 
 
Laurence R. Berger & Diana M. Berger Rev. Trust 
406 Baker St 
Gallup, NM 87301 
 
Lurlene Lewis 
PO Box 237 
Ramah, NM 87321 
 
 
/s/  Susan C. Kery           
SUSAN C. KERY, Attorney for Roman 
Catholic Church of the Diocese of Gallup 
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